On the perusal of the Assignment Deed dated February 07, 2004, we observe that the abovesaid 

D. Ganesh (the agreement holder) has assigned his right to Razia Begum wife of (late) 

Rahamathulla Khan. Further Ganesh has received an additional sale consideration of Rs. 1,50,000 

(One Lakhs Fifty Thousand only). We also observe that (1) Ramakrishnappa son of (late) 

Muniyappa alias Thayappa, (2) Lokesh son of Ramakrishnappa, (3) Sharadamma wife of (late) 

Narayanaswamy (4) N. Raja son of (late) Narayanaswamy, (5) N. Hanumantharaja son of (late) 

Narayanaswamy (6) Mallappa son of (late)  Muniyappa alias Thayappa, (7) Sidda Raju son of